©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
February, 2014 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
AND9093/D
AND9093/D
Using MOSFETs in Load
Switch Applications
Introduction

Package
Dimension
(mm) Part Number Configuration Pol
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V) ID (A)
MAX RDS(on)
(�)
VGS
4.5 V
VGS
2.5 V
VGS
1.8 V
VGS
1.5 V
XLLGA−3 0.6 x 0.6 x 0.4 NTNS3A91PZ** Single P −20 ±8 0.214 1.6 2.4 3.3 4.5
NTNS3190NZ** Single N −20 ±8 0.229 1.4 1.9 2.7 4.3
SOT−883 1.0 x 0.6 x 0.4 NTNS3A65PZ** Single P −20 ±8 0.235 1.6 2.4 3.3 4.5
NTNS3164NZ** Single N −20 ±8 0.245 1.5 2.0 4.0 6.8
SOT−963
1.0 x 1.0 x 0.5 NTUD3170NZ Dual N 20 ±8 0.22 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.5
NTUD3169CZ Complimentary N −20 ±8 0.22 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.5
P 20 ±8 0.25 5.0 6.0 7.0 10.0
SOT−723 1.2 x 1.2 x 0.5 NTK3139P** Single P −20 ±6 0.78 0.48 0.67 0.95 2.2
NTK3134N** Single N 20 ±6 0.89 0.35 0.45 0.65 1.2
UDFN 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.55
NTLUS3A18PZ** Single P −20 ±8 8.2 0.018 0.028 0.050 0.090
NTLUS3A39PZ** Single P 20 ±8 5.2 0.039 0.050 0.081 0.147